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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPC24092113 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $8,500. 3YO+

L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the

L5$ LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.

(RL8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

17
18
19

20
21
22
23

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

DOUBLE EXPRESSO /72,073.21
ROCKY THE OUTLAW / 29,055.50

DESTINED TO RULE / 62,536.50
IM SPIDERMAN / 29,793.54

TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ / 45,439.50

SHEZA BROMAC NZ /29,104.50
MAJOR STARE NZ/50,000.00

LORD ROSCO NZ/73,180.20
CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11

JESSE ALLWOOD / 43,422.37

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / 21,441.00

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /9,367.30
OUR SEQUEL NZ/36,423.50

VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71
LA SULEIMAN /27,694.12

ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / 49,360.20

EXPRESS BEAUTY / 16,023.00
OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ / 8,966.98
TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00

RABCHENKO / 99,928.75
THE RIGHTEOUS / 20,944.35
IM BATMAN / 65,085.00
LIBBA RACY /7,980.00

23

Ross Olivieri

Joshua Dunn

Sonia Zucchiatti
Russell Smith

Robbie Williams

Michael Munro

Barry Howlett

Stephen Reed
Reg Phillips

Peter Anderson

Dylan Egerton-Green

Mike Reed

Colin Joss

Michael Brennan
Debbie Padberg

Peter Anderson

Leeann Lee
Mike Reed

Ross Olivieri

Frank Vanmaris
Peter Anderson
Alby Smith

Reg Phillips

Chris Lewis

Emily Suvaljko

Deni Roberts
Dylan Egerton-Green

Robbie Williams

Michael Munro
Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green

Aldo Cortopassi

Dylan Egerton-Green

Mark Reed

Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko

Aldo Cortopassi

Mitchell Miller
Mark Reed

Chris Lewis

Chris Voak

No Driver Listed
Mark Reed

Dylan Egerton-Green

10,625.28
6,943.00

5,588.50
5,512.50

5,408.20

5,293.50
5,140.70

5,064.70
5,003.50

4,763.40

3,974.60

3,325.00
2,799.20

2,741.70
2,569.00

1,962.90

1,590.00
1,438.00
1,395.20

1,016.00
996.50
670.00
500.00

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)

(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092108),(3-GPM240
92111)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPC240
92113)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92111)
(1-GPM24092103),(2-GPC24092113)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)

Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92110),(4-GPM24092108)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)

Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)

(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92103)
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am
GPM24092101 2YO MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 2YO
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 5). PBD/HWOE. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 SWINGBAND /4,961.99 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 21,098.00 FT
2 RAMBO RABBIT /2,241.74 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 12,414.20 FT
3 PAUL EDWARD / 2,308.37 David Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 10,583.20 FT
4 SEE THE WORLD / 2,241.74 Donald Harper Donald Harper 7,960.50 FT
5 LOUCID DREAMS / 1,120.87 Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 4,483.50 FT
6 PATH OF GOLD/1,120.87 Craig Hynam Emily Suvaljko 4,462.40 FT
7 BE HOME SOON/ 1,120.87 Craig Hynam Emily Suvaljko 1,546.50 FT
8 PETER ROMEO /0.00 David Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 1,275.00 FT
9 HIGH PRICE /0.00 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 0.00 FT
9
GPM24092102 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO
Fillies
3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/L. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 ALWAYS AN ANGEL NZ / 45,287.30 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 40,330.50 FT
2 NEWSY NZ/29,258.41 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 39,733.50 FT
3 BOORAA NZ/21,087.86 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 14,195.50 FT
4 THREE RUMOURS NZ/ 3,362.62 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 12,959.90 FT
5 SILVER STAR LOMBO/ 8,646.74 Shane Quadrio Emily Suvaljko 11,889.00 FT
6 SHELLNA/7,805.80 Shane Quadrio Emily Suvaljko 11,515.10 FT
7 OUR GLOWING STAR/6,725.24 Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 9,397.00 FT
8 DIAMOND DAZE / 6,725.24 Leeann Lee Mitchell Miller 8,272.70 FT
9 NEVERMINDTHECHAOS / 3,362.62 Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 6,543.70 FT
10 YELLOWROSEOFTEXAS /1,120.87 Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 2,837.40 FT
11 SONGKRAN /1,921.50 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 2,669.10 FT
12 AMANTE SECRETO/0.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 2,616.50 FT
13 QUICK MAMBA / 3,362.62 Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 2,397.50 FT
14 GLADYS GUGMAN /0.00 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 1,769.00 FT
15 HOMECOMING QUEEN / 6,725.24 Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi 1,750.00 FT
16 JOIN THE STARS /0.00 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 1,490.00 FT
17 CLUSTER STAR/5,764.50 Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 1,418.00 FT
18 OCTAVIA/0.00 Hayden Reeves Trent Wheeler 912.50 FT

18
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am

GPM24092103 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $22,000. 3YO+

Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 13). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Hcp

Rank Horse /| HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

1 STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 60,513.80 FT
(1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)
2 WAINUI CREEK NZ /140,381.00 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 54,861.00 FT
3 ALTA LOUISA NZ/59,378.05 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 47,496.00 FT
4 RADIANT AMBER / 53,935.25 Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 20,434.60 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092110)
5 JUST MAKEMINE DIAMONDS / 49,235.10 lan Gossage Kyle Harper 16,642.70 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092103)
6 MY PRAYER/60,586.74 Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 15,160.50 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092107)
7 MINI MINE YET NZ / 66,471.50 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 14,890.60 FT
8 MANDY JOAN / 74,469.84 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,306.70 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092109)
9 ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 13,367.60 FT
(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92111)
10 MY SWEET DEAL NZ /47,469.52 David Hunter Kyle Harper 13,188.60 FT
11 SAGANO NZ/38,827.00 G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,288.50 FT
12 WEEWAH NZ/ 39,214.58 G F JBond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 5,967.50 FT
13 BLISSFULLABBEY /35,367.00 Chris Willis No Driver Listed 5,892.40 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092103)
14 SHEZA BROMAC NZ/29,104.50 Michael Munro Michael Munro 5,293.50 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPC24092113)
15 DIAMOND DOVE / 29,463.00 Brian Clemens Aiden De Campo 4,291.90 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092108)
16 BETTOR COPAGOODONE /53,983.12 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,931.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92107)
17 MISS LAMARR /28,101.91 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 2,884.30 FT
18 SOHO PARTY GIRL NZ / 14,971.68 Trevor Wright Chris Lewis 2,699.00 FT
19 MISS CAMOUFLAGE / 16,653.00 David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 1,766.00 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092110)
20 TRINITY BROMAC NZ/27,652.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,395.20 FT
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92103)
20

GPM24092104 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $25,000. 3YO+

FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). PBD/HWOEL2. 2536 metres.

Other Engagements

& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Hcp

Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 60,513.80 FT
(1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)
2 ALTA INTRIGUE NZ/64,262.00 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 54,361.60 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)
3 BLETCHLEY PARK/115,795.80 Stephen Reed No Driver Listed 38,025.00 FT
4 THATS PERFECT / 89,308.50 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 25,273.00 FT
5 BABYFACE ADDA/72,017.87 Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 24,431.60 FT
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92104)
6 ICEENOTHINK /113,468.22 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 18,187.04 FT
7 VESPANZ/78,463.00 Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 14,458.10 FT
(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)
8 BACK IN TWENTY /76,643.86 Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 13,923.50 FT
9 BLUE BLAZER NZ/78,239.05 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 13,210.50 FT (1-GPM24092104),(2-GPM24092105)
10 IDEAL LINER NZ/119,061.00 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 7,027.00 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)
11 BRACKEN SKY /109,971.80 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,160.00 FT
12 AS HAPPY AS LARRY NZ /122,622.00 Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 6,095.00 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)

12
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am

GPM24092105 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $20,000. 3YO+

Conditioned PACE

NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

RBD

Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)

Trainer

(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

Hcp

L5$ Mark

Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

IDEAL LINER NZ /119,061.00
AS HAPPY AS LARRY NZ/122,622.00
ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

4

5
6
7

ALTA INTRIGUE NZ / 64,262.00
LAWRENCE NZ /74,544.50
BLUE BLAZER NZ/78,239.05
WILL I ROCKNROLL / 80,560.50

Gary Hall Snr
Robbie Williams
Matthew Scott

Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond

Nathan Turvey
Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Jnr 7,027.00 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)
Robbie Williams 6,095.00 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)
Shannon Suvaljko 2,045.00 FT

Gary Hall Jnr 54,361.60 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092104)
Ryan Warwick 15,363.50 FT (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092111)
Emily Suvaljko 13,210.50 FT (1-GPM24092104),(2-GPM24092105)
Gary Hall Jnr 11,342.50 FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPM24092107 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L10 (CL11) HWOE LT $55,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $70,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2536 metres.

Trainer

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Hcp

L5% Mark

Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

© N o a »

10
11

ALTA ENGEN / 54,303.16
DOUBLE UP NZ / 54,029.50
TYPHOON BANNER NZ /46,630.11

FANCI A DANCE / 48,381.00

JUST MAKEMINE DIAMONDS / 49,235.10
MY PRAYER / 60,586.74

SMART FORTUNE NZ /42,544.24

ALICE KAY / 47,186.00

BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 47,934.25

TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /62,250.00
MAJOR STARE NZ /50,000.00

JESSE ALLWOOD / 43,422.37

WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25
BETTOR COPAGOODONE / 53,983.12

FREE TO AIR / 58,728.85

15

Aiden De Campo

G F JBond, S A Bond
Dylan Egerton-Green

Barry Howlett

lan Gossage
Barry Howlett
Rowen Langridge
Kat Warwick

Lindsay Harper

Giles Inwood
Barry Howlett

Peter Anderson

Karen Thompson

Giles Inwood

Chris King

Aiden De Campo 39,701.30 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092112)

Ryan Warwick 35,479.00 FT (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092107)

Dylan Egerton-Green 24,631.50 FT
(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPM240
92109)

Chris Voak 18,352.90 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092110)

Kyle Harper 16,642.70 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092103)

Mitchell Miller 15,160.50 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092107)

Gary Hall Jnr 13,462.30 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092109)

Shannon Suvaljko 13,367.60 FT
(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92111)

Donald Harper 7,331.40 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092107),(3-GPM240
92111)

Chris Voak 6,725.00 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092107)

Chris Voak 5,140.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)

Aldo Cortopassi 4,763.40 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)

Mark Reed 3,195.10 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092110)

No Driver Listed 2,931.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92107)

Chris Lewis 2,721.70 FT

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92107)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM24092108 3YO+ THE WARWICK (G3) MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $30,000. 3YO+

L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 OUR STAR WATCH NZ/31,137.75 Bob Mellsop Kyle Harper 19,177.70 FT
2 EUPHORIANZ/29,142.72 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 15,866.70 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092108)
3 WITHOUTTHETUH / 27,891.84 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 12,533.50 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)
4 GEE SMITH/29,246.50 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 11,246.35 FT (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092108)
5 ROCKABALL NZ/33,686.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 10,992.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)
6 BE MY ROCK/ 38,663.30 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 10,938.50 FT
7 ROCKY THE OUTLAW /29,055.50 Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 6,943.00 FT
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092108),(3-GPM240
92111)
8 REGAL CHEVAL /37,398.50 Colin Brown Colin Brown 6,221.60 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)
9 BLISSFULLABBEY /35,367.00 Chris Willis Emily Suvaljko 5,892.40 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092103)
10 BETTOR MY DREAMZ NZ/ 27,258.75 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 5,595.00 FT
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92108)
11 IM SPIDERMAN / 29,793.54 Russell Smith Dylan Egerton-Green 5,512.50 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPC240
92113)
12 ALLWOOD GLOW /25,332.85 Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 5,023.60 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)
13 DIAMOND DOVE / 29,463.00 Brian Clemens Aiden De Campo 4,291.90 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092108)
14 ANVIL ROLLOVER/ 38,512.50 Russell Eddy Dean Miller 4,050.70 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)
15 MASTER LEIGHTON / 28,566.30 Graham Gilbert No Driver Listed 3,385.20 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)
16 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ/26,949.02 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 3,090.00 FT
17 OUR SEQUEL NZ/ 36,423.50 Colin Joss Chris Lewis 2,799.20 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)
18 BETTOR PACK IT /34,026.79 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,747.50 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)
19 LA SULEIMAN/27,694.12 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,569.00 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)
20 THE VERANDAH /30,071.47 Chris Willis Aiden De Campo 1,548.00 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)
21 MAJOR ARTIST / 36,885.54 Luke Edwards Chris Voak 1,426.00 FT (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092108)
22 SIR NICHOLAS / 34,483.50 Bruce Lovett Chris Lewis 870.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 LEOSABI/20,699.50 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 15,501.00 FT
24 BALTIC ACE NZ/17,213.50 Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 12,278.50 FT
25 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11 Reg Phillips Dylan Egerton-Green 5,003.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92110),(4-GPM24092108)
26 SHEZA SPOILT MISS / 20,228.75 Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 4,555.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)
27 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / 21,441.00 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,974.60 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)
28 HENRIK LARSSON NZ/22,732.11 Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 3,950.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)

28
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 8:30 am

Page 6 of 9

GPM24092109 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)

Rank Horse / HWOE

NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL12)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 24,631.50 FT
2 BABYFACE ADDA/72,017.87 Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 24,431.60 FT
3 WALSH/78,182.98 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 23,457.00 FT
4 SHADOW ROLL NZ /62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 21,073.80 FT
5 PIERRE WHITBY /63,964.59 Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 16,542.90 FT
6 VESPANZ/78,463.00 Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 14,458.10 FT
7 MANDY JOAN /74,469.84 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,306.70 FT
8 SMART FORTUNE NZ/42,544.24 Rowen Langridge Gary Hall Jnr 13,462.30 FT
9 DISCO UNDER FIRE / 62,510.60 Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 12,858.20 FT
10 SALEAHS COMAND /93,175.10 Michael Munro Mark Reed 11,655.30 FT
11 BURNING RUBBER NZ /92,133.80 Brett Smith Chris Lewis 10,886.50 FT
12 MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86 Kiara Davies Emily Suvaljko 8,853.50 FT
13 MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50 Brett Smith Brett Smith 4,422.90 FT
14 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 2,721.70 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
15 ANOTHER SNAG / 25,139.62 Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi 10,096.00 FT
16 ANVIL ROLLOVER// 38,512.50 Russell Eddy Dean Miller 4,050.70 FT
17 MASTER LEIGHTON / 28,566.30 Graham Gilbert Cody Wallrodt 3,385.20 FT
18 THE VERANDAH / 30,071.47 Chris Willis Aiden De Campo 1,548.00 FT

18

(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPM240
92109)

(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92104)

(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112)
(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112)

(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)
(1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092109)

(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092109)

(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92109)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092109)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92107)

(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092110)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)

(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)




GP240921

Page 7 of 9
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 24 September, 2021
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GPM24092110 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)

Rank Horse / HWOE

NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 RADIANT AMBER / 53,935.25 Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 20,434.60 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092110)

2 FANCI A DANCE / 48,381.00 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 18,352.90 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092110)

3 DOUBLE EXPRESSO/72,073.21 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 10,625.28 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)

4 MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86 Kiara Davies Emily Suvaljko 8,853.50 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092109)

5 MCARDLES GEM NZ/90,784.50 Brett Smith Brett Smith 8,458.10 FT

6 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ/47,934.25 Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 7,331.40 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092107),(3-GPM240
92111)

7 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /62,250.00 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,725.00 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092107)

8 ROCKNROLL WHITBY /92,226.30 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 6,201.60 FT

9 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ /45,439.50 Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 5,408.20 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92111)

10 MAJOR STARE NZ/50,000.00 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 5,140.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)

11 ALTARHETT/61,782.29 Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 5,128.70 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092112)

12 LORD ROSCO NZ/73,180.20 Stephen Reed Dylan Egerton-Green 5,064.70 FT (1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)

13 JESSE ALLWOOD / 43,422.37 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 4,763.40 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92107)

14 TYLER BRETT /98,360.00 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,450.60 FT

15 THEREUGO / 124,599.50 Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 3,831.80 FT

16 WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25 Karen Thompson Mark Reed 3,195.10 FT (1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092110)

17 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 3,144.50 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092112)

18 BETTOR COPAGOODONE / 53,983.12 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,931.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92107)

19 VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71 Michael Brennan Gary Hall Jnr 2,741.70 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)

20 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 2,721.70 FT
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92107)

21 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /49,360.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 1,962.90 FT Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)

22 C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 1,266.00 FT

23 RABCHENKO /99,928.75 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,016.00 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

24 EUPHORIA NZ/29,142.72 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 15,866.70 FT (1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092108)

25 ROCKABALL NZ/33,686.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 10,992.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)

26 ANOTHER SNAG / 25,139.62 Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi 10,096.00 FT (1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092110)

27 REGAL CHEVAL /37,398.50 Colin Brown Colin Brown 6,221.60 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)

28 BETTOR MY DREAMZ NZ /27,258.75 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 5,595.00 FT
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92108)

29 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11 Reg Phillips Dylan Egerton-Green 5,003.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92110),(4-GPM24092108)

30 ANVIL ROLLOVER/ 38,512.50 Russell Eddy Dean Miller 4,050.70 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)

31 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / 21,441.00 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,974.60 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)

32 HENRIK LARSSON NZ/22,732.11 Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 3,950.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110)

33 MASTER LEIGHTON / 28,566.30 Graham Gilbert Cody Wallrodt 3,385.20 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)

34 OUR SEQUEL NZ/36,423.50 Colin Joss Chris Lewis 2,799.20 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)

35 LA SULEIMAN /27,694.12 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,569.00 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPC240
92113)

36 MISS CAMOUFLAGE / 16,653.00 David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 1,766.00 FT (1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092110)

37 EXPRESS BEAUTY /16,023.00 Leeann Lee Mitchell Miller 1,590.00 FT (1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110)
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38 THE VERANDAH /30,071.47 Chris Willis Aiden De Campo 1,548.00 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92109)
39 TRINITY BROMAC NZ /27,652.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,395.20 FT
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92103)
39
GPM24092111 3YO+ SS PACE (SKY) (SS) of $18,000. 3YO+
L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9¥)
*The assigned Race Level is taken from the starting Handicap Mark.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 DOUBLE UP NZ/54,029.50
2 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/46,630.11

3 BABYFACE ADDA/72,017.87

HIT THE SKY NZ/38,530.50
LAWRENCE NZ/74,544.50
THE TIGER ARMY / 32,029.50
ALICE KAY /47,186.00

N o g b

8 DISCO UNDER FIRE /62,510.60

9 WITHOUTTHETUH / 27,891.84
10 GEE SMITH /29,246.50
11 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ/47,934.25

12 ROCKY THE OUTLAW / 29,055.50

13 BETTOR MY DREAMZ NZ / 27,258.75

14 IM SPIDERMAN / 29,793.54

15 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ / 45,439.50

16 ALLWOOD GLOW / 25,332.85

17 BETTOR PACK IT / 34,026.79

18 THE BLACK CARDINAL / 49,181.80

19 MAJOR ARTIST / 36,885.54

20 MANOFTHEPEOPLE /33,723.40
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

21 MIRACLE MAX/21,344.66

22 KEPTAIN COURAGEOUS /20,816.24

23 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11

24 SHEZA SPOILT MISS /20,228.75

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 35,479.00 10 (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092107)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 24,631.50 10
(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPM240
92109)

Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 24,431.60 30
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092109),(3-GPM240
92104)

Amber Sparks Aldo Cortopassi 20,036.70 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 15,363.50 30 (1-GPM24092105),(2-GPM24092111)

Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 13,862.60 FT

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 13,367.60 10
(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092103),(3-GPM240
92111)

Giles Inwood Michael Blakemore (cl) 12,858.20 10
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92109)

Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 12,533.50 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 11,246.35 FT (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092108)

Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 7,331.40 10
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092107),(3-GPM240
92111)

Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 6,943.00 FT
(1-GPC24092113),(2-GPM24092108),(3-GPM240
92111)

Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 5,595.00 FT
(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092110),(3-GPM240
92108)

Russell Smith Dylan Egerton-Green 5,512.50 FT
(1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111),(3-GPC240
92113)

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 5,408.20 10
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92111)

Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 5,023.60 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)

Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,747.50 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)

Tommy Sheehy Chris Lewis 2,536.90 10

Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 1,426.00 FT (1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092108)

Maryann White Kyle Harper 1,144.00 FT

Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 5,633.50 FT

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,060.00 FT

Reg Phillips Dylan Egerton-Green 5,003.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 21/09/2021 /

(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPC24092113),(3-GPM240
92110),(4-GPM24092108)
Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 4,555.00 FT (1-GPM24092108),(2-GPM24092111)

24
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM24092112 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $19,000. 3YO+

L11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $55,000+
(RL11)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer Driver L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 21 September 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53

WHATABRO / 57,940.20

PIERRE WHITBY /63,964.59
VESPA NZ /78,463.00

a b~ w N

6 DISCO UNDER FIRE /62,510.60

7 ALTARHETT/61,782.29
8 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
9 ALTA ENGEN/54,303.16

SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42

Barry Howlett Chris Voak

Michael Brennan Michael Grantham
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green
Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young
Michael Young Hayden Hancock (cl)
Giles Inwood Gary Hall Jnr

Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey

Giles Inwood Chris Voak

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo

60,513.80

25,052.30
21,073.80
16,542.90
14,458.10

12,858.20

5,128.70
3,144.50

39,701.30

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM24092103),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)

(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112)
(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112)

(1-GPM24092109),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92104)

(1-GPM24092111),(2-GPM24092112),(3-GPM240
92109)
(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092112)

(1-GPM24092110),(2-GPM24092112)

(1-GPM24092107),(2-GPM24092112)

Unique Nominations =

Display Name

134

Current
Licence
Code

Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )

Contact Number

R C (Robert) Abercromby
M D (Michael) Blakemore
J P (Jeff) Bourne

T N (Thomas) Bryant

R S (Ryan) Eyre

H (Hayden) Hancock

M W (Mark) Johnson

C L (Corey) Peterson

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko

K A (Kyle) Symington
Total Drivers on Report =

DRA
DRA
DRB
DRB
DRB
DRA
DRA
DRA
DRB
DRB
DRB
1

0418190051
0448147939

0407058119
0414650362
0437778156
0426 567 893
0478 944 011
0472607341
0447 050 303
0419097978



